THREE PHASE, DOUBLE BRAKE ELECTRIC CHAIN HOISTS
made
in
Japan
ELECTRIC CHAIN
HOIST DA TYPE
1 SPEED, 3 PHASE

Number of
Falls
Lifting Motor
Output (H.P.)
(DB)  High:
Low Speed
Lifting Speed (ft/min)
(DB) High:Low Speed Minimum
Distance H
(in)
Ampere
(A)
Net Wt.
(lbs)
10' : 20'50Hz 60Hz
DA-0.25 550 0.25 0.313
10
5.6 x 1 0.68 26 31 20.4 2.5 112 : 116
20
DA-0.5 1100 0.5 0.625
10
6.3 x 1 1.22 24 28 20.8 4.5 123 : 130
20
DA-1W 2200 1 1.25
10
6.3 x 2 1.22-0.41 12 14 27.7 4.5 139 : 152
20
DA-1S 2200 1 1.25
10
7.1 x 1 2.31 22 27 23 8.7 158 : 168
20
DA-1.5 3500 1.5 1.88
10
9.5 x 1 4.62 29 34 28.7 15.3 265 : 280
20
DA-2W 4400 2 2.5
10
7.1 x 2 2.31 11 13 31 8.7 185 : 201
20
DA-2S 4400 2 2.5
10
11.2 x 1 4.62 23 27 28.7 15.3 273 : 293
20
DA-2.5 5500 2.5 3.13 10 11.2 x 1 4.62 18 21 28.7 15.3 282
DA-3 6600 3 3.75 10 9.5 x 2 4.62 14 17 37 15.3 320
DA-5 11000 5 6.25 10 11.2 x 2 4.62 9 11 40.5 15.3 359
DA-10 22000 10 12.5 10 11.2 x 4 4.62 x 2 9 10 54.7 15.3 873
DB-0.25 550 0.25 0.313
10
5.6 x 1 0.68 : 0.23 26 : 9 31 : 10 20.4 2.6 123 : 130
20
DB-0.5 1100 0.5 0.625
10
6.3 x 1 1.22 : 0.41 24 : 8 28 : 9 20.8 4.7 137 : 146
20
DB-1W 2200 1 1.25
10
6.3 x 2 1.22 : 0.41 12 : 4 14 : 5 27.7 4.7 152 : 168
20
DB-1S 2200 1 1.25
10
7.1 x 1 2.31 : 0.77 22 : 7 27 : 9 23 9.2 174 : 185
20
DB-1.5 3500 1.5 1.88
10
9.5 x 1 4.62 : 1.55 29 : 10 34 : 11 28.7 16 300 : 317
20
DB-2W 4400 2 2.5
10
7.1 x 2 2.31 : 0.77 11 : 4 13 : 4 31 9.2 203 : 220
20
DB-2S 4400 2 2.5
10
11.2 x 1 4.62 : 1.55 23 : 8 27 : 9 28.7 16 311 : 331
20
DB-2.5 5500 2.5 3.13 10 11.2 x 1 4.62 : 1.55 18 : 6 21 : 7 28.7 16 317
DB-3 6600 3 3.75 10 9.5 x 2 4.62 : 1.55 14 : 5 17 : 6 37 16 357
DB-5 11000 5 6.25 10 11.2 x 2 4.62 : 1.55 9 : 3 11 : 3 40.5 16 394
* Current Ampere Depends on the Voltage and Length of Power Cord
* The Length of Power Cord 4Core Cable is 16'

H (in)
Traversing
Motorized
Trolley Beam
Range (in)
Trolley
Min.
Radius
(in)
Net
Wt.
(lbs)                     50Hz 60Hz High Speed
50 Hz / 60 Hz
Low Speed
50 Hz / 60 Hz
DAM-0.25 550 0.25 0.313
10
0.68
0.54
26 31
65 / 78 33 / 39
22.4
2.95 - 5.91 43.3
[31.4]
161
20
DAM-0.5 1100 0.5 0.625
10
1.22 24 28 22.8 165
20
DAM-1W 2200 1 1.25
10
1.22 12 14 29.1 203
20
DAM-1S 2200 1 1.25
10
2.31 22 27 24.4 223
20
DAM-1.5 3500 1.5 1.88
10
4.62 29 34 30.7
3.94 - 5.91
59
[31.4]
59
[39.4]
434
20
DAM-2W 4400 2 2.5
10
2.31 11 13 31.2 273
20
DAM-2S 4400 2 2.5
10
4.62 23 27 28.9 434
20
DAM-2.5 5500 2.5 3.13 10 4.62
1.02
18 21 29.5 423
DAM-3 6600 3 3.75 10 4.62 14 17 37.8 461
DAM-5 11000 5 6.25 10 4.62 9 11 41.3
5.00 - 7.00
73.7
[39.4] 542
DAM-7.5 16500 7.5 9.38 10 4.62
1.02 x 2
6 7 47.4 * 1058
DAM-10 22000 10 12.5 10 4.62 x 2 9 10 46.6 * 1365
DBM-0.25 550 0.25 0.313
10
0.68 : 0.23
0.54
26 : 9 31 : 10
65 / 78 33 / 39
22.4
2.95 - 4.92 43.3
[39.4]
192
20
DBM-0.5 1100 0.5 0.625
10
1.22 : 0.41 24 : 8 28 : 9 22.8 201
20
DBM-1W 2200 1 1.25
10
1.22 : 0.41 12 : 4 14 : 5 29.1 245
20
DBM-1S 2200 1 1.25
10
2.31 : 0.77 22 : 7 27 : 9 24.4 267
20
DBM-1.5 3500 1.5 1.88
10
4.62 : 1.55 29 : 10 34 : 11 30.7
3.94 - 5.91
59
[31.4]
59
[39.4]
470
20
DBM-2W 4400 2 2.5
10
2.31 : 0.77 11 : 4 13 : 4 31.2 317
20
DBM-2S 4400 2 2.5
10
4.62 : 1.55 23 : 8 27 : 9 28.9 478
20
DBM-2.5 5500 2.5 3.13 10 4.62 : 1.55
1.02
18 : 6 21 : 7 29.5 461
DBM-3 6600 3 3.75 10 4.62 : 1.55 14 : 5 17 : 6 37.8 498
DBM-5 11000 5 6.25 10 4.62 : 1.55 9 : 3 11 : 3 41.3 4.92 - 6.89 78.7

15 minutes
Intermittent duty
40% ED, Number of starts : 240/h
25% ED, Number of starts : 240/h
High speed
30 minutes
Low speed
15 minutes
Intermittent duty
High speed
40% ED, Number of starts : 240/h
Low speed
20% ED, Number of starts : 120/h
Short time duty
＊The specification and dimensions may be changed without prior notice for improvement.
DAM-20 20 13 32.8 39.3 1.5 ∞ 11.2 × 8
DAG-20 20 13 - - 275.5 11.2 × 8
DA-15
DA-20
DA-30